Data Sheet
Broadcom ASCB-WTF0-DS100
August 13, 2025
Overview
The Broadcom® ASCB-WTF0 series offers RGB tricolor
LEDs in a compact form factor that is specifically designed
for outdoor full-color signs. The LED is available in a
2.8 mm × 2.7 mm × 3.0 mm PLCC-6 package, featuring a

4
ASCB-WTF0-0A30A Data Sheet 2727 RGB Tricolor PLCC-6 Lens
Part Numbering System
A S C B – W T x1 0 – 0 x2 x3 x4 x5
Code Description Option
x1 Package Type F Black outer appearance
x2 Minimum Intensity Bin A Red: Bin R1 Red: Bin R1, R2, R3
Green: Bin G1, G2, G3
Blue: Bin B1, B2, B3
Green: Bin G1
Blue: Bin B1
x3 Number of Intensity Bins 3 3 intensity bins from minimum
x4 Color Bin Option 0 Red: Full distribution
Green: Bin A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H
Blue: Bin J, K, L, M, N, P, Q, R, S
x5 Test Option A Test current: Red = 15 mA, Green = 8 mA, Blue = 5 mA
ASCB-WTF0-0A30A Data Sheet 2727 RGB Tricolor PLCC-6 Lens
Broadcom ASCB-WTF0-DS100
5
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limits (CAT)
Tolerance = ±12%
Example of bin information on reel and packaging label:
Color Bin Limits (BIN)
Tolerance = ±1.0 nm
Bin ID
Luminous Intensity, IV (mcd)
Min. Max.
Red
R1 650 850
R2 850 1100
R3 1100 1430
Green
G1 1150 1500
G2 1500 1950
G3 1950 2535
Blue
B1 120 155
B2 155 205
B3 205 265
CAT : R2 G2 B2 ˗ Red intensity bin R2
˗ Green intensity bin G2
˗ Blue intensity bin B2
BIN : BL ˗ Green color bin B
˗ Blue color bin L
Bin ID
Dominant Wavelength, λd (nm)
Min. Max.
Red
— 617 628
Green
A 523 526
B 524 527
C 525 528
D 526 529
E 527 530
F 528 531
G 529 532
H 530 533
Blue
J 465 468
K 466 469
L 467 470
M 468 471
N 469 472
P 470 473
Q 471 474
R 472 475
S 473 476
Broadcom ASCB-WTF0-DS100
6